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Prod.
Year

Mine
ID

Subunit Coal
Production

Annual
Hrs.

Sum of
Avg.
Annual
Emp.*

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

4003365

4003365

4003365

4003365

4003365

4003365

4003365

4003365

4003365

4003365

4003365

4003365

4003365

4003365

4003365

4003365

4003365

4003365

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

0 0 0

0 20 2

0 20 2

0 0 0

0 355 1

0 355 1

204 981 89 114 39

0 7 389 3

204 981 96 503 42

318 402 116 689 54

0 8 311 4

318 402 125 000 58

419 506 168 857 80

0 9 916 4

419 506 178 773 84

530 606 202 354 85

0 11 374 5

530 606 213 728 90


